TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM787059

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION		02/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	
Street Address:	320 S. Canal Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 16	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

			- 1
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0502058	ALLBEE	
Registration Number:	0898148	STRESSTABS	
Registration Number:	1058922	Z-BEC	
Registration Number:	1977278	INTERGEL	
Registration Number:	2008952	PROTEGRA MEANS PROTECTION	
Registration Number:	2224413	PROTEGRA	
Registration Number:	5055830	FIELDS OF NATURE	
Registration Number:	5065452	OCUSIGHT	
Registration Number:	5107870	POSTURE-D	1
Registration Number:	5228101	SPECTROVITE	
Registration Number:	6625934	LIGHT SHIELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900750477

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3177133412 Phone:

twagner@taftlaw.com Email:

Tiffini Wagner **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0075

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M36330-00264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=BMO_IVC - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (International Vitamin Corporation)#page1.tif source=BMO_IVC - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (International Vitamin Corporation)#page2.tif source=BMO_IVC - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (International Vitamin Corporation)#page3.tif source=BMO_IVC - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (International Vitamin Corporation)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0076

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: February 13, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 13, 2023 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), the affiliates of the Grantor party thereto and BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein), the Grantor has granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

74809011v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0077

Very truly yours,

INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: John Torphy

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0078

Acknowledged and accepted:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Ran Li

Title: Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS -INTERNATIONAL VITAMIN CORPORATION]

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0079**

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALLBEE	502058	09/14/1948
STRESSTABS	898148	09/08/1970
Z-BEC	1058922	02/15/1977
INTERGEL	1977278	05/28/1996
PROTEGRA MEANS PROTECTION	2008952	10/15/1996
PROTEGRA	2224413	02/16/1999
FIELDS OF NATURE	5055830	10/04/2016
OCUSIGHT	5065452	10/18/2016
POSTURE-D	5107870	12/27/2016
SPECTROVITE	5228101	06/20/2017
LIGHT SHIELD	6625934	01/25/2022

74809011v3 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0080**

RECORDED: 02/15/2023